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TYPICAL SECTIONS - 1

50'-0" ROW

24'-10" 5'-0"6'-0"6" 6"

50'-0" ROW

24'-10" 5'-0"6"

EARTH

EARTH

* SIDEWALK (SEE NOTES)

STA. 104+77
STA. 103+92
STA. 102+35
STA. 101+50

STA. 100+71.33 TO STA. 108+95.07

5

2% CROSS-SLOPE
NOT TO EXCEED 
SIDEWALK, 6 INCH
CEMENT CONCRETE
PROPOSED PORTLAND

2%±2%±

2%±2%±

EX. HMA PAVEMENT

EX HMA PAVEMENT

 

MOUNTABLE CURB

EX PCC

EX DRIVEWAY

SIDEWALK FOR THE ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE STREET.

THIS WILL ALSO BE THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF NEW

SIDEWALKS ON EITHER SIDE.

THE OTHER SECTIONS OF HARPER DR. DO NOT HAVE 

INTERSECTION.

SIDE OF HARPER DR. NEAR THE HARPER DR. - SHORT ST. 

* THERE IS AN EXISTING SIDEWALK FOR 120 FEET ON WEST

2% CROSS-SLOPE
NOT TO EXCEED 
SIDEWALK, 6 INCH
CEMENT CONCRETE
PROPOSED PORTLAND

STA. 107+87
STA. 107+17
STA. 105+29

PAVEMENT REMOVAL
EX. DRIVEWAY

RUNNING SLOPE
NOT TO EXCEED 15%
PAVEMENT, 6 INCH
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT

 

 

(TYPICAL DRIVEWAY)

CROSS SECTION OF HARPER DRIVE LOOKING UPSTATION

CROSS SECTION OF HARPER DRIVE LOOKING UPSTATION

MOUNTABLE CURB

EX PCC

6'-0" 1'-0"6"

 
TYPE B 4"
AGGREGATE BASE COURSE,
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TYPICAL SECTIONS - 2

50'-0" ROW

5'-0" VARIES 26'-10" 5'-0"

VARIES

6"6"

VARIES 8"

HMA PAVEMENT

EARTH

50'-0" ROW

24'-10"

EARTH

6"6"

EATER DRIVE LOOKING SOUTH

SHORT ST. LOOKING WEST

6

EX HMA PAVEMENT

CURB
EX PCC MOUNTABLE

2%± 2%±

2%± 2%±

CURB
PCC MOUNTABLE

EX SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED
NOT TO EXCEED 2% CROSS-SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT

 
EX SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED
NOT TO EXCEED 2% CROSS-SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT

 
WEST OF HARPER DR.
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TYPICAL SECTIONS - 3

6"

ROW VARIES IN WIDTH

VARIES (TRAVELWAY) 17' PARKING 8'-0"4'-0"

ROW VARIES IN WIDTH

VARIES 5'-0"

6"

ROW VARIES IN WIDTH

26'-6" 5'-0"

HMA PAVEMENT

EARTH

EARTH

EARTH

EARTH

VARIES

4'-0"

6"

6"

VARIES

6"

7

STA. 200+18.67 TO STA. 201+26.87

STA. 201+26.87 TO STA. 201+92.66

STA. 202+13.90 TO STA. 205+15.26

 

 

NOT TO EXCEED 2% CROSS-SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT 

TO REMAIN
PARKING BLOCKS 
EXISTING  

TO REMAIN IN PLACE
EXISTING SIDEWALK 

EX. HMA PAVEMENT

EX. HMA PAVEMENT

 
CURB
EX. PCC

2%± 2%±

2%± 2%±

2%± 2%±

 
CURB
EX. PCC

 
CURB
EX. PCC

SHORT ST. LOOKING UPSTATION (HEADED INTO SCHOOL) - 1 ST SEGMENT

EX SIDEWALK REMOVAL
NOT TO EXCEED 2% CROSS-SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT

EX SIDEWALK REMOVAL
NOT TO EXCEED 2% CROSS-SLOPE
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4 INCH
PROPOSED PORTLAND CEMENT

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK 
EXISTING 

SHORT ST. LOOKING UPSTATION (HEADED INTO SCHOOL) - 2 ND SEGMENT

SHORT ST. LOOKING UPSTATION (HEADED INTO SCHOOL) - 3 RD SEGMENT
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STA 100+00.00 TO 105+00.00

EATER DR - HARPER DR REMOVALS 

PROPERTY LINE (TYP.)

E
X
 R

O
W

E
X
 R

O
W

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE WARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REMOVAL

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET
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SIDEWALK REMOVAL

E
X
 
R

O
W

E
X
 
R

O
W

EX ROW
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STA 301+37.55
MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 10

STA 105+00.00 
MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 9

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING

 
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL
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STA 100+00.00
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GUTTER REMOVAL
COMB. CURB AND

GUTTER REMOVAL
COMB. CURB AND

   
FLAG

POLE
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R1894

729 158

EOP

1.6681

R1916

728 528
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728 478
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STA 105+ 00.00 TO 110+ 00.00

HARPER DR - SHORT ST REMOVALS

110

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

5

9

STA 201+00.00 
M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 10

STA 105+00.00 
M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 8

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE W ARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REM OVAL

SIDEW ALK REM OVAL

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEW AY PAVEM ENT REM OVAL

COM BINATION CURB AND GUTTER REM OVAL
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FENCE P
C
C
, 
1
7
.0
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
5
+
2
9
 
P
.E
.

A
G

G
. 
1
8
.6
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
5
+
9
0
 
P
.E
.

A
G

G
. 
1
0
.7
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
6
+
5
3
 
P
.E
.

P
C
C
, 
1
2
.8
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
7
+
1
7
 
P
.E
.

P
C
C
, 
1
6
.7
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
7
+
8
7
 
P
.E
.

S
T
A
. 
1
0
8
+
3
6
.1
4

S
T
A
. 
1
0
8
+
7
4
.9
8

P
C
C
, 
9
.5
' 

W
ID

E
S
T
A
. 
1
0
8
+
7
8
 
P
.E
.

F
I
L

E
 N

A
M

E
:
$
F

I
L

E
L

$

P
R

IN
T

E
D

 D
A

T
E

:
$
D

A
T

E
$

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

F.A.  
SECTION

22-00116-00-SW

COUNTY

CHAM PAIGN

   FEDERAL AID PROJECT

RTE

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO

16

ILLINOIS

CONTRACT NO 91627

DESIGNED

DRAW N

CHECKED

DATE REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

USER NAM E $USER$=

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

$DATE$=PLOT DATE

105
HARPER DR106107

HARPER DR108

200+00.00

S
H

O
R

T
 S

T

2
0
1

109

4
0
0
+

0
0
.0

0
4

0
1

S
H

O
R

T
 S

T

110

 
GUTTER REMOVAL
COMB. CURB AND

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING

   
JS
JN
TS

12/8/2023



STA 201+ 00.00 TO 206+ 00.00

SHORT ST REMOVALS

STA 301+37.55

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 8
STA 201+00.00 

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 9

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

5

10
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PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE W ARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REM OVAL

SIDEW ALK REM OVAL

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEW AY PAVEM ENT REM OVAL

COM BINATION CURB AND GUTTER REM OVAL

3
0
1

204 205
202 203

TO REMAIN IN PLACE
SCHOOL ENTRANCE
EXISTING SIDEWALK TO

FENCE REMOVAL

 
REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING.

REMOVAL
SIDEWALK
EXISTING

GUTTER REMOVAL
COMB. CURB AND
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STA 105+00.00 

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 12

STA 301+37.55

MATCHLINE SEE SHEET 13

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

5

11
STA 100+00.00 TO 105+00.00

EATER - HARPER DR PLAN

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEWALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE WARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REMOVAL

SIDEWALK REMOVAL

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL
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SEE SHEET 15

SEE SHEET 14

100+00.00
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HARPER DR 102101

STA 100+00.00
BEGIN REPLACEMENTS
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GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
COMB. CONC CURB AND

SIDEWALK, 4 INCH, 5' WIDE
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12
COMB. CONC CURB AND

SIDEWALK, 4 INCH, 8' WIDE
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE
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STA 201+00.00 

M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 13

STA 105+00.00 

M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 11

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

5

STA 105+ 00.00 TO 110+ 00.00

HARPER DR - SHORT ST. PLAN
12

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE W ARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REM OVAL

SIDEW ALK REM OVAL

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEW AY PAVEM ENT REM OVAL

COM BINATION CURB AND GUTTER REM OVAL

SIDEW ALK, 6 INCH, 5' W IDE

PORTLAND CEM ENT CONCRETE
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STA 201+00.00 

M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 12

STA 301+37.55

M ATCHLINE SEE SHEET 11

0 40 80 120

SCALE IN FEET

5

STA 201+ 00.00 TO 206+ 00.00

SHORT ST. PLAN
13

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 4"

PROPOSED PCC SIDEW ALK, 6"

PROPOSED DETECTABLE W ARNING

EXISTING ROW

FENCE REM OVAL

SIDEW ALK REM OVAL

AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE B

DRIVEW AY PAVEM ENT REM OVAL

COM BINATION CURB AND GUTTER REM OVAL
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PORTLAND CEM ENT CONCRETE

 
 

TYPE 8 GRATE
INLETS, TYPE A,

DETAIL (SHEET 16)
SEE DRAINAGE F

L
A

G

P
O

L
E

C
A

L
C

5
2

7
3
4
 9

3
7

E
D

G
E

 O
F

 S
ID

E
W

A
L

K

R
1
0
8
5

7
3
4
 2

4
3

E
D

G
E

 O
F

 S
ID

E
W

A
L

K

F
I
L

E
 N

A
M

E
:
$
F

I
L

E
L

$

P
R

IN
T

E
D

 D
A

T
E

:
$
D

A
T

E
$

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STATE OF ILLINOIS

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

F.A.  
SECTION

22-00116-00-SW

COUNTY

CHAM PAIGN

   FEDERAL AID PROJECT

RTE

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO

16

ILLINOIS

CONTRACT NO 91627

DESIGNED

DRAW N

CHECKED

DATE REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

USER NAM E $USER$=

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

$DATE$=PLOT DATE

JS
JN
TS

12/8/2023



RAMP

7.3%

0
%

72
9.4

5

72
9.5

2

729.42

72
9.4

2
728.60

728.60

728.59

72
8.6

1

FLAT

5X5

LANDING

0%

0
%

0
.8

%

7.5%

RAMP

72
8.4

6

72
8.5

0
729.74729.74

729.74

729.74

4.95%

5X5

LANDING

731.99

733.75
733.75

73
3.8

1

73
3.8

1

73
1.8

3

1
.2

%

1
.2

%

0%

RAMP

4.9%

1
.2

%

RAMP

5X5

LANDING

0% 0
.8

%

73
4.2

1

73
4.2

1

73
4.9

4

735.00734.17
734.17

5X5

LANDING

                     

          

          

ADA RAMP DETAILS

HARPER DR - EATER DR

FLAT

5'-0"40'-0"

8
'-
0
"

S
ID

E
W

A
L

K

WEST END OF SCHOOL PATHWAY
STA. 104+41.41

5

EAST END OF SCHOOL PATHWAY
STA. 205+46.05

NOT TO SCALE

5

NOT TO SCALE

5

NOT TO SCALE

5

NOT TO SCALE

17'-0"

5'-0"

OR LESS

21'-9"

16'-6"

RT. STA. 100+69

14

RT. STA. 101+15

11'-6"

24'-9"

5
'-
0
"

OR LESS
5'-0"

15'-3"

HARPER DR.

E
A

T
E

R
 
D

R
.

E
A

T
E

R
 
D

R
.

HARPER DR.

72
8.5

4

728.60

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF HARPER DR - EATER DR SOUTHEAST CORNER OF HARPER DR - EATER DR

H
A

R
P

E
R
 
D

R
.

S
ID

E
W

A
L

K

8
'-
0
"

S
H

O
R

T
 
S

T
.

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E
:

$
F
I
L

E
L
$

P
R
I
N

T
E

D
 

D
A

T
E
:

$
D

A
T

E
$

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

F.A.  
SECTION

22-00116-00-SW

COUNTY

CHAMPAIGN

   FEDERAL AID PROJECT

RTE

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO

16

ILLINOIS

CONTRACT NO 91627

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

USER NAME $USER$=

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

$DATE$=PLOT DATE

JS
JN
TS

12/8/2023



5
.6

%

0
%

5X5

2%

1
.2

%

1
.5

%

AVG.M
A
T
C

H
 E

X
. 

LANDING

7
.8

%

1.2%

732.88 732.81

731.99

7
3
2
.1
8

732.06

73
2.
88

732.41

73
2.
41

7
3
2
.2

6

7
3
2
.2

6

RAMP

R
A

M
P

R
A

M
P

0
%

1.5%

5X5

LANDING
8.0%

1
.2

%

7
3
2
.4
4

731.96

731.96

731.29

731.22

73
1.9

1

73
1.4

3

73
1.4

9

731.91

7
3
2
.3
7

6'

R
A

M
P

R
A

M
P

5X5

LEVEL

7.5%

7.5%

73
1.6

5

73
1.6

5

73
2.2

0

733.24

733.24

7
3
3
.1

6

7
3
3
.2

2

733.47

733.50

732.20 7
.9

%

0%

1
.2

%

1.2%

RAMP

RAMP

RAMP

6.2%

0%

5X5

LEVEL

1
.0

%

RAMP

1.0%

4
.5

%

RAMP

RAMP

3
.9

%

7
3
3
.0
5

7
3
3
.0
0

7
3
2
.8
0

732.80

733.35

733.35

73
2.8

0732.4
4

732.4
9

732.80

                     

          

          

ADA RAMP DETAILS

HARPER DR - SHORT ST
15

5

NOT TO SCALE

5
'-
0
" 5'

-0
"

3
'-3

"

12'
-6"

8
'-
0
"

SHORT ST.

RT. STA. 108+54

H
A

R
P

E
R
 
D

R
.

5

NOT TO SCALE

5

NOT TO SCALE

5

NOT TO SCALE

NORTHWEST CORNER OF HARPER DR. - SHORT ST.

H
A

R
P

E
R
 
D

R
.

A
P
P

R
O

X
. 

2
8
'-
0
"

2
8
'-
0
"

A
P
P

R
O

X
. 

1
.8

%

A
P
P

R
O

X
. 

1
.8

%

RT. STA. 104+40

RAMP AT SCHOOL CROSSING

PATHWAY

SCHOOL

5
'-
0
"

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF HARPER DR - SHORT ST SOUTHEAST CORNER OF HARPER DR - SHORT ST
RT. STA. 108+93 LT. STA. 108+93

H
A

R
P

E
R
 
D

R

H
A

R
P

E
R
 
D

R

SHORT ST
SHORT ST

7
'-
1
0
"

5'-0"

17'-0"

1
3
'-0

"

5
'-
0
"

5'-10"

5
'-
6
"

1
4
'-
0
"

F
I
L

E
 

N
A

M
E
:

$
F
I
L

E
L
$

P
R
I
N

T
E

D
 

D
A

T
E
:

$
D

A
T

E
$

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STATE OF ILLINOIS
-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

F.A.  
SECTION

22-00116-00-SW

COUNTY

CHAMPAIGN

   FEDERAL AID PROJECT

RTE

    

TOTAL

SHEETS

SHEET

NO

16

ILLINOIS

CONTRACT NO 91627

DESIGNED

DRAWN

CHECKED

DATE REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

REVISED

USER NAME $USER$=

PLOT SCALE = $SCALE$

$DATE$=PLOT DATE

JS
JN
TS

12/8/2023



 

16
PAVEMENT MARKING / DRAINAGE DETAIL
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